COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFI’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
PNC BANK VS PERRY & CAROL WOOLRIDGE
NO. 168-2015  ED NO. 1056-2015 ID
DATE/TIME OF SALE: Md)/ ’—f ,2016 @ 9:00 AM
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) 5 3€S9 i

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 13, 05~

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT S

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 373 SJQ_
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: s 3735 /0
[.:SS DEPOSIT: s 138 B, 00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s 2375,/0




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deptity
M Plaintifi Defendant 1
PNC BANK VS, PERRY L WOOLRIDGE
CAROCL WOOLRIDGE
l_ A
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, May 4, 2016
TUCKER & ARENSBERG P.C. . .
.1 2015CWV1056
1500 ONE PPG PLACE Writ of Execution No
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
Location of the real estate: 61 NORTH IRON STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) - S _ $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies _ - 3750
Crying Sale S $10.00
Docketing B _ $15.00
levy _ $15.00
Mailing Costs _ _ - %300
Paosting Handbill _ _ $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. _ $939.03
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed _ - 4 [ 40,0
Sheriff Automation Fund ’ o - $50.00
Sheyiff's Deed B S $35.00
Transfer Tax Form o S $25.00
Web Posting S - S $100.00
Service L ... %8000
Service Mileage S $6.00
Distribution Form S $25.00
Copies o $6.00
Notary Fee - $15.00
Surcharge o $130.00
Total Sheriff Costs $1,744.53
Municipal Costs
Delinguent Taxes _ $1.841.07
Total Municipal Costs $1,841.07
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees S $67.00
Total Distribution Costs $£67.00
Grand Total: $3,652.60

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, {570) 389-5622, (570}-389-5625 (fax)

[ oudyieie Shenft Tatnoseft, ing



TUCKER| ARENSBERG

Attorneys

May 9, 2016
Sheriff of Columbia County
Attention: Real Estate Department
35 West Main Street
Bioomsburg, PA 17815
Re: PNC Bank, National Association v. Percy L. Woolridge and

Carol 8. Woolridge
Case No. 2015CV1056
Columbia County Sheriff Sale, Monday, May 4, 2016

Dear Sheriff:

Our office represents PNC Bank, National Association, the successful bidder in the above
captioned matter. Please find enclosed a check in the amount of $2,375.10 representing
the balance due from our bid at this sale. | have also enclosed an criginal and one copy of
a realty transfer tax statement of value for this property.

Please Deed the property to:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
The Tower at PNC Piaza
300 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222-2707

As always, | thank you for your kind assistance in this matter. Please do not hesitate to
contact me at (412) 594-5506 if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

TUCKER ARENSBERG, f’gﬂ
e am

Michael C. Mazaq

fmem

BANK_FIN:537291-1 000011-170558

Tucker Arensberg, PC 1500 One PPG Place  Pittsburgh, PA 15222 p. 4125661212 L 4125945619 www.tuckerlaw.com
2 Lamoyne Drive  Suite 200 Lemoyne, PA 17043 p. 717.234.4121  { 717.232.6802



REV-183 EX {10-14}

'?“ﬁ“\! pennsylvania

Bureau of Individuai Taxes
PO BOX 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

Bioak Mumber

Fage Number

[ate Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds whan (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, {2) the deed is
withaut consideration or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed.
(S0OV) is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on family relationship or public utility easement. However, it is recommended that a

S0V accompany all documents filed for

recording.

If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets. A Statement of Value

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

MName

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.

iTelephone Mumber:

{412) 566-1212

KMailing Address
1500 One PPG Place

]city State
Pittsburgh |Pa

IZip Cade
15222

B. TRANSFER DATA

Date of Acceptance of Document

!

!

Grantor{syLessor(s)

Sheriff, Columbia County Pennsylvania

[Telephans Number:
(570) 389-5622

Granlee(s)ilesses(s)

PMNC Bank, National Association

Telephone Number:

(412) 566-1212

Mailing Address
35 West Main Straeet

Mailing Address
One PNC Plaza, 249 Fifth Avenue

City

State

Blocomsburg

PA

C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

;Zip Code
117815

City State
Pittsburgh PA

[Eip Code

15222

Street Address

City, Township, Borough

61 N. lron Street

[Town of Bloomsburg

County Schao| District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Bloomsburg Area School District 5E-5-59

D. VALUATION DATA

Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation O Y & N

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. CHher Consideration 2. Tatal Consideration
$3,725.10 +0.00 = $3.72510

4. Counly Assessed Valye 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
$198,308.00 X 380 = $69,508.80

E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status.

9a. Amount of Exemplion Claimed

$69,508.80

1b. Percentage of Gramor's Interest in Real Estate

100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

[:I Wiil or intestate succession.

1c. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed

100%

[j Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy

D Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into

{MName of Decedent)

of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries).

the trust

{Estate File Number)

If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.

D Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement),

[:| Transfers to the Commeonweatth, the U.S. and instrumentaiities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
{If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution).

& Transfer from mortgagaor to a holder of a mortgage in default. {Attach copy of mortgage and notefassignment.)

L] Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach compiete copy of the deed o be corrected or confirmed.)

D Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. {(Attach copy of anticles).

l:| Cther {Please explain exemption claimed.)

Under penalties of law, | declare that | have examined this statement,

and beiief, it is true, correct and compiete.

Signature of Conespandent or Responsible Party /’/—)—L %

Wpanying information, and to the best of my knowledge

=

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE
RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.



RVl TH WICRGPRINTED BORDEE Y
_ _ _ g 395398
Tucker Arensberg, P. C. o PNCBANK o
- ATFORNEYS AT LAW _ : T T Satopal Asseclation 8.9/430
1300 ONE PPG PLACE o o _
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222 : Date: May 9, 2016
(412) 566-1212 TR
Pay:  Twao thousand three hundred seventy-five and 107100 rramistatiidiiat s e e § 237510

PAY TO THE ORDER OF:

Tucker Arensberg, 1'.C.
Void Aller 180 Days
SHERIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY

" AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

THIS DECUMERT CONIARE- WER] - SENSHYE (Hic TatsH OF: P HERE + S

3953848 n0L3I0000SEN 000 LDDLCII- Ju

T ST T
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JUCKER ARENSBERG

Attorneys

April 1, 2016

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: PNC Bank, National Association v. Percy L. Woolridge and
Carol S. Woolridge
Case No. 2015CV1056

Dear Sheriff:

Enclosed please find an original Certificate of Filing for filing. Also enclosed is an
additional coversheet that | wouid request you date/time stamp and return to me in the
enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

Thank you for your cooperation and assistance in this matter. If there is anything further
you need from us or if you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at
412-594-5578.

Very truly yours,

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.

~Matt FriedGerg”
Clerk

BAMNIK_FIN:534842-1 000011-170558

Tucker Argnsberg, P.C. 1500 One PPG Place  Pittsburgh, PA 15222 p 4125861212 f 412.594.5619  www.tuckerlaw com
2Lemoyne Drive  Suite 200 Lemoyne, PA 17043 p. 717.234.4123 f.717.232.6802



IN THE COURT CF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, No. 2015CV 1056
VS,
PERRY L. WOOLRIDGE and CAROL S. CERTIFICATE OF FILING
WOOLRIDGE,
Defendants.

Filed on behaif of PNC BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, Plaintiff

Counsel of record for this party:

Brett A. Sclomon, Esquire

Pa. |.D. No. 83746

Michael C. Mazack, Esquire
Pa. I.D. No. 205742

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.
Firm #287

1500 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222
(412) 566-1212



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, No. 2015CV1056
VS,

PERRY L. WOOLRIDGE and CAROL S.

)
)
)
)
)
3
WOOLRIDGE, )
)
)

Defendants.

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, | filed with the Prothonotary of Columbia County a copy of the Notice of the

Date of Continued Sheriff's Sale in the above-captioneg,m te/

Date: "‘/ ! / / {, '*';: /

"Btétt A. Solomon, Esquire
Pa. l. D. #83746
bsolomen@tuckerlaw com
Michael C. Mazack, Esquire
Pa. |.D. #205742

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.
Firm #287

1500 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, Pennsyivania 15222
(412) 566-1212



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, No. 2015CV1056
VS,
PERRY L. WOOQOLRIDGE and CAROL S. CERTIFICATE OF FILING
WOOLRIDGE,
Defendants.

Filed on behalf of PNC BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, Plaintiff

Counsel of record for this party:

Brett A. Solomoen, Esquire

Pa. |.D. No. 83746

Michael C. Mazack, Esquire
Pa. 1.D No. 205742

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.
Firm #287

1500 Cne PPG Place
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222
(412) 566-1212



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, Ne. 2015CV1056
V8.

PERRY L. WOOLRIDGE and CAROL S.
WOOLRIDGE,

e el L S S S

Defendants.

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, | filed with the Prothonotary of Columbia County a copy of the Notice of the

Daie of Continued Sheriff's Sale in the above-captioned, matter.

Date: 'r’{/f//é

‘Bﬁétt A. Solomon, Esquire
Pa.l. D. #83746
bsolomon@tuckerlaw.com
Michael C. Mazack, Esquire
Pa. 1.D. #205742

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.
Firm #287

1500 One PPG Place
Pitisburgh, Pennsylvania 15222
(412) 566-1212



04/01/2016 FRI $:56 Fax @doo1/001
T ICKER| ARENSRERC
ofreys

talt Friedbery (412) 584-5578
mfriedberg@iuckeriaw com

April 1, 2016

ViAd FACSIMILE AT 370-389-5625

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
35 West Main Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: PNC Bank, National Association v. Percy L. Woolridge and Carol 8. Woolridge
Case No. 2015CV1056

Dear Sir or Macdam:

This officc represents PNC Bank, National Association m the above-referenced muauer. This
letter is to memarialize our request to postpone the Sherill Sale that is currenily scheduled for
April 6, 2016 to the May 4, 2016 salc date.

Please annowunce this postponcment at the time of the April 6, 2016 sale.

Should you have any questions, please feel free (o contact nic.

Very truly yours,

‘Tucker A{‘q};bcrg P.C.

e L

. - e et ki 4
& = pr
it T ey

At ™ ot .-';';_;_:ésv:f;’ L
Mati Friedbérg
Clerk

HANK FIN:A34R) -0 900D11-17055Y

Tucler Arengberg, PC. 1500 Ona PPG Plage  Pittsburgh, PA 15222 p, 412.566.1212 £ 412,504 6618  www luckarlaw.com
2 Lemoyne Drive Suite 200 Lamayno, PA 17043 p. 717.234 4121 [ 717.232.6802



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS, W oo) 'l dqe_,

NO. ED NO. ID DATE/TIME OF SALE__
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DFF. $ | §0.100

LEVY (PER PARCEL $1500

MAILING COSTS $ 36,00

ADVERTISING SALL BILLS & COPIES  §17.50
ADVERTISING SALL (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 6000
POSTING TIANDBILI, $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFE’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ &eoD
NOTARY 5 1$,00

. 'I“O]A{_ ***********E********** $Z71}§} go
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC., s 73%¢3
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $100.00

TOTAL Rk chdochofok sk e e g s ek $ f!% ,03

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 67700

TOTAL *% ks iokdedor Atk g dor $ '77#:{)

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY20 S
SCHOOL DIST. 20 S
DELINQUENT 20 S 8440677

TOYT AL % % %ok sk sk s ok o ok sk o $/g(//l 07

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWIR 20 S
WATER 20 S e
TOT AL % fok ok 5ok ok sk ek ek ok ok o $ o
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $/30;d')
MISC. S
5

TOYT AL Ftom koo ok ook sk oo sk sk o okokok & $ D

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

$36-§;&6O



1.214.70

1.470.21

1,756 81

Lo Tevderest
v Tax Sale notics
e T&-«L ce—f‘t"




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula I. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice _February 10, 17, 24, 2016 that
the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise 1s interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

:)"_)_ \[/L—""""—M

 (Notary Public) ,
AN NOW,...coecrcre e nnsrseseniene ey 200t , I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $..........................for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



TUC’K’ER;ARENqSBERG

ttorneys

February 25, 2016

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: PNC Bank, National Association v. Percy L. Woolridge and
Carol S. Woolridge
Case No. 2015CV1056

Dear Sheriff:

Enclosed please find an original Certificate of Filing for filing. Also enclosed is an
additional coversheet that | would request you date/time stamp and return to me in the
enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

Thank you for your cooperation and assistance in this matter. If there is anything further
you need from us or if you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at
412-594-5578.

Very truly yours,

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.

- e

e
L T
Matt Friedberg//

Clerk

BANK_FIN:532350-1 00001 1-170558

Tucker Arensberg. PC. 1500 One PPG Place Pittshurgh, PA 15222 p.412.566.1212 . 412.584.5619  www.tuckerlaw.com
2 Lemoyne Drive Suite 200 Lemoyne, FA 17043 p.717.234.4121 f.717.232.6802



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSQCIATION,

Plaintiff

VS,

PERRY L. WOOLRIDGE and CAROL S.

WOOLRIDGE,

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 2015CV1056

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

Filed on behalf of PNC BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, Plaintiff

Counsel of record for this party:

Brett A. Solomon, Esquire

Pa. |.D. No. 83746

Michael C. Mazack, Esquire
Pa. LD, No. 205742

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.
Firm #287

1500 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222
(412) 566-1212



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, No. 2015CV1056
VS,

PERRY L. WOOLRIBGE and CAROL S.
WOOLRIDGE,

B S N S S S

Defendants.

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, ! filed with the Prothonotary of Columbia County a copy of the Notice of the

Date of Continued Sheriff's Sale in the above-captioned matter.

Date: ;2/01%’/’(9 /

Brett A. Solomon, Esquire -
Pa. . D. #83746
bsolomon@tuckeriaw.com
Michael C. Mazack, Esquire
Pa. |.D. #205742

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.
Firm #287

1500 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222
(412) 566-1212



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBEURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE: 25-FEB-18

WOOLRIDGE FERRY L & CAROL 8
57 KINGS PT
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

FEE: $5.00

DISTRICT:
DEED
LOCATION:
PARCEL:

INTEREST

CERT., NO23447

TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG
20000-8273

58 RESERVOIR 8T LOT 40
05E-05 -059-00,000

PENDING-- - - TOTAL AMQUNT
COSBTS DUE

YEAR BILL ROLL AMCQUNT
2015 PRIM 1,361.19
2014 PRIM 353 .43
TOTAL DUE

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: March

$1,756.81

L2016

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF

DECEMEER 31, 2015



02/24/2015_ WED 19:46 FAX @oo1/00

'ItKJKEFJXXRIRQSBEﬂuS

Altornecys

Matt Friedbery (412) 594-5578
mfrledbarg@tuckariaw. com

[ebruary 24, 2016

VIA FACSIMILE AT 570-389-5625
Columbia County Sherili's Qffice

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  PNC Bank, National Association v. Percy L. Woolridge and Curol 8. Woolridge
Casc No. 2015CV1056

Dear Sir or Madam:

‘I'his office represents PNC Bank, National Association in the above-referenced maer, "This
letter is to memerialize our request to postpone the Sheriff Sale that is cwrently scheduled for
March 2, 2016 to the April 6, 2016 sale date.

Pleasc amounce this postponement at the time of the Maech 2, 2016 sale.

Should you have any questions, please lecl free to contact me.

Very truly yows,

Tucker Arensherg, P.C.

L
e
pf_;.v""qf“ -t
Matt l."rim -
Clerk

DANK_FIN:532251-1 00QH11-170558

Tucker Arenshar, PC. 1500 Onhe PPG Place Plitsbutgh, FA 15222 p 412.566.1212 412604 8619  www.iuckorlaw.com
Z Lemoyne Nrive  Suite 200 Lemoyne, PA 17043 p. 717.234.121 f. 717.232.6802



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TAX CLATM BUREAU
PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:16~FEB-16

WOOLRIDGE PERRY L & CAROL S8
57 EKINGS PT
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

FEE: $5.00

DISTRICT:
DEED
LOCATION:
PARCEL:

CERT. NO23400

TOWN COF BLOOMSBURG
20000-8273

58 RESERVOIR ST LOT 40
O05E-05 -05%-00,000

CO8TS DUE

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT
2015 ERIM 1,361.1%
2014 PRIM 353.489

TOTAL DUE

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH

OF: April

$1,768.594

, 2016

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO QUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF

DECEMBER 31, 2015



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
PNC BANK
st. AN Case Number
PERRY L WOOLRIDGE (et al} 2015CVv10585

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/29/2016  04:48 PM - DEPUTY MICHAEL TKACH, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 61 NORTH IRON STREET AND 58 RESEVCIR STREET,

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,
W«//Z‘

MICHAEL TKACH, DEPUTY

50 ANSWERS,

Tmotly T Chniala

February 01, 2018 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
' Notarial Seal
Sarah Jane ¥lingaman, Notary Pubiic
Fown of Blcomsburg, Cotumbia County
My Cornntission Expires Oct. 4, 2016

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to befere me this
18T day of FEBRUARY . 2016 (1u.i_ )\M L

4

[
Flaintiff Attorney: TUCKER & ARENSBERG P.C., 1500 ONE PPG PLACE, .éfT)TSBURGH, PA 7‘5&22



Timothy T. Chamberlain

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
PNESEANK Case Number
WOOLRIDGE, PERRY L (et al.) 2015CV1056

%
SERVICE COVER SHEET Q
e amveseeaieees seees R s e e i e q
SRR Haa E
Category: Real Estate Sale - Posting - Sale Bill | Zone: 2
Manner:  <Not Spesiied> Expires Warrant
Notes:  ‘SALE DATE & TIME: 03/02/2016 AT 9:00 AM
SHERIFF'S SALE BILL
[
; a'c] o
Name: S(POSTING)_ : Served:  Personally - Adult tn Charge( Posted - Other §
Primary 61NORTHIRONSTREET  :  Aduitin ' - >
Address: 'BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Charge: a
Phone: DOB: Relation:
Alternate .

Address:

Phone:

Name:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

TUCKER 8 ARENSBERGPC.

Time:

bate: /291

e

Deputy: Mileage:

Phone:  412-566-1212

i
.............. g gm -
a L

S1841 Vd '94NESWOO0T1E "1338LS NOMI HLHONILY

S A R Rl B

NOILYHIdX3 ON



A

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

PN‘?SBANK Case Number

WOOLRIDGE, PERRY L (et al.) 2015CV1056

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: . Zone:

INVYdN320

Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice ——
Manner: ::'_<' Not Spec:|ﬁed> o R Expires: : " Warrant:

Notes:  :SALE DATE & TIME: 03/02/2016 AT 9:00 AM
"PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: OCCUPANT

N o o Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge
Primary SANORTH TRON G e Adult In e
Address: 'BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 : Charge: ... ... . . ...

990LADS102

Phone: DOB: . Relation:

Alternate . e Date: /—5_;/ é _ j % ?
Address: ' f S L Y S0 4

Phone: | Deputy: | 5 " Miteage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

5182} Vd "DdNESWOO0TE ‘L33HLS NOYI HLHONIS

o|o|s|w|n|= @

NOILVYIdX3 ON



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Calumbia Courty
Calumbia Courty Shenff

ty
35 West Main Stieet
PO Box 380
Bloomsbueg FA 17815

71901140006000070482

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
S00MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 18107

ol

hup:/fwvebserverl/sendsuile%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 12/22/2015



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PNESBANK Case Number

WOOLRIDGE, PERRY L (et al.) 2015CV1056
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2015CV1056

V5.

PNC BANK
PERRY L WOOLRIDGE (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

12/28/2015 0905 AM - DEPUTY MICHAEL BEYER, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE QF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE CAROL
WOOLRIDGE, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR PERRY | WOOLRIDGE AT
57 KINGS POINT, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

/777 AT

MICHAEL BEYER, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Tty T Chombals

January 28, 2016 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

MONW&LTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notariai Seal
Sarah Jane Kfingaman, Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County
My Commisston Expires Oct. 4, 2016

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this .
28TH day of JANUARY , 2016 )(' ;),,. ; ! XM K«Q/—w o P

Plaintiff Attorney: TUCKER & ARENSBERG P.C., 1500 ONE PPG PLA CE\,‘J:’.-' TTSBURGH, g 15222




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
PNSS?ANK Case Number
WOOLRIDGE, PERRY L (et al.) 2015CV1056

=

SERVICE COVER SHEET g

=

.. _ x
Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notlce_ _ _ o { 8
Manner: _:< Not Spec ”ed“> o Exp:res o ' Warrant: _r_:

' S A L m

Notes: ._:SALE DATE & TIME: 03:’02!2016 AT 9 00 AM ;;E
{PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS =

: -

k>
Name: o Served:  Personally - Ay In Charge Posted - Other §
Primary 5.57 R T $
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Date:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Case Number

VS 2015GV1056

PNC BANK
FERRY L WOOLRIDGE (et al.}

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

12/28/2015 09:05 AM - DEPUTY MICHAEL BEYER, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,
TO WIT: CAROL WOOLRIDGE AT 57 KINGS POINT, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

i

Lp 10}
MICHAEL BEYER, DEPU

SO ANSWERS,

“Temotly T

January 28, 2016 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLY.
Notarial Seal
Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notaty Public
Town of Bloomsburg Co.urm':’ (.01 nw
--------------------------------------------------- by L o BT ke

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this -
28TH day of JANUARY , 2018 )g(‘.)',\'(__]§_§~l - KQA—*\ O

Plaintiff Attorney: TUCKER & ARENSBERG P C 1500 ONE PPG PLAC([:)P;‘TTSBURGH QA 15222




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Eard D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PN‘?S?ANK Case Number

WOOLRIDGE, PERRY L (et a!) 2015CV1056

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Ca tegory

Manner. Expires: ;' S Warrant:

Notes: E;SALE DATE & TIMIE 030212016 AT Sag am
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

TOUYD TDARII00M

Name: CAROLWOOLRIDGE ~  Served: @&sonally- AdutIn Charge - Posted - Otner

Primary 57 KINGS POINT . Aduftin P
Address: \BLOOMSBURG, PA 17845 . Charge: ( "d" & ‘ {wz‘ﬁ' ’“?‘
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

PNC BANK
V5.

WOOQLRIDGE, PERRY L (et al.)

Case Number
2015CV1056

Category: '

Manner: ;§< Not Specn’ed >

Notes: ‘SALE DATE & TIME: 03/02/2016 AT 9:00 AM
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:

Primary §'PO Box 380

Address: Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815

Phone:

§70-389-5649

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

Attorn

Date:

Time: .
Mileage: E"““‘“““‘ S— |
Depufy_» : i e

I Estate Sale Sale Notlce

_Columhla County Tax Oﬂ'ce

;TUCKER & ARENSBERG P C
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY ><

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
PNE:BANK Case Number
WOOLRIDGE, PERRY L (et al.) 2015CV1056

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estat' Saie Sale Notlce
’ Warrant:

Manner: Expires:

1 AUV ‘QdYM

Notes: SALE DATE & TINIE: 03/035016 AT s.o0 a0
{PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

L]

2

o
Name: o Served: 2
Primary _5f301 E Second Street Town HaII o _. Aduit in >
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17816 . Charge: >
Phone:  570-784-1581 poB: . Relation: )
Attermate R T /ﬂ//ﬁ/ . :; SO
Address: ~ '. /// : /)Z" y

Deputy: Mileage:

Phone:

-TUCKER & ARENSBERG P C

Time:

..... PR |

Mileage:

Deputy:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PNC BANK
vs. Case Number

WOOLRIDGE, PERRY L (et al.} 2015CV1056

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: :5 Zone:

Manner: < Not Spemfed > - ' : Expires: - Warrant:

Notes:  :SALE DATE & TIME: 03/02/2016 AT 9.00AM
PPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: :_Domestm Relatlons Off'ce of Columhla Cm Served: Personally

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET  Aduitin '
Address: 2ND FLOOR . Charge: F““” Run, H*DW

iBIOOmeUrg, PA 17815 ) R
prone: " pos: . Relmtor:  CleeE |

Posted Other

Alternate : e . ST -
Address: | Date: Ill"}l{s Time: L 'wg.

Phone: Deputy: | Mileage:

Name: TUCKE R &_' ARENSBERG PC : Phone: 41 2-566- '1'2_1-2

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:
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3.
4.
5.
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iN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, No. 2015CV1056

vS.

PERRY L. WOOLRIDGE and CAROL S.
WOOLRIDGE,

R i T SR e P S

Defendants.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
) 88
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

|, Michae! C. Mazack, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law, hereby depose and
say that the Defendants, Perry L. Woolridge and Carol S. Woolridge, are not members of the

military service of the United States of America to the best of my knowledge, information and

belief. /‘?7 é |

Michael C. Mazack, Esquire

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this (B day of Bcrbes 2015,

Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

My Commission Expires: e ARIAL SEAL .
Matthew G. Friedberg, Notary Public
* City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires June 18, 2018
TETEER, PEANSYIVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# 1o ¥
DATE RECEIVED 13- 1- Doy
DOCKET AND INDEX vt Oy 10 T
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION P
COPY OF DESCRIPTION X <o et
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA I - N
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT . S LY
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE o
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN X
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST X
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR X CK# 3913773
**JF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Meoolv 2 Ve TIME 7.0
POSTING DATE ‘
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK
2P WEEK

38D WEEK




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2015CV1056

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and te me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsykvania on:

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 02, 2016
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All partias in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of ground situate in the A.Z. Schock and John A. Funston Addition to the Town of Bloomburg, known as
"Reservoir Hill" being Lot Na. 40, the dimensions of which will more fully appear by reference to the plot of said lots filled of record
in the office of the recorder of Deeds of Columbia County at Bloomsburg Pennsylvania in Map Book Volume 1, pages 80 and 81.
Being the same property which Carol S. Turner, now by marriage, Carol 5. Woolridge and Perry L. Woalridge, her husband,
granted and conveyed unto Perry L. Woolridge and Carol S. Woolridge, his wife, as tenants by the entireties by deed dated July 6,
2000 and recorded August 31, 2000 in the Recorder's Office of said County in Instrument #200008273.

61 North Iron Streef, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Permanent Parcel No.: 5E-5-59

FROPERTY ADDRESS: 61NORTH IRON STREET, BLOCMSBURG, PA 17815
UP!/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 05-E-5-59

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of PERRY L WQOLRIDGE, CAROL. WOOLRIDGE in suit
of PNC BANK.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder faiits to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

TUCKER & ARENSBERG P.C. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PITTSBURGH. PA 412-566-1212 o - COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ) IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
' ) OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
)
Vs ) —

) No._AQoi5 Term 1608 EpD.
)

PERRY L. WOOLRIDGE AND ) No. Term AD.

CAROL §. WOOLRIDGE )
} No. Term J.D.
§ WRIT OF EXECUTION
} {Mortgage Foreclosure)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia:

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, inferest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following property (specifically describe property below):

AlLL THAT CERTAIN PROPERTY SITUATED IN THE TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMSBURG, IN
THE COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, BEING
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 5E-5-59 AND BEING MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN A DEED
DATED 7/6/060 AMONG THE LAND RECORDS OF THE COUNTY AND STATE SET FORTH
ABOVE, IN INSTRUMENT NUMBER 200008273.

IMPROVED BY HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING KNOWN AS 61 NORTH IRON
STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

Amount Due $ 85,188,023
Interest from 10/1/15 to 2/29/16 @ $15.2331/diem - ......... 2,300.20
TOTAL $ B7,488.23 plus costs as endorsed

P0G L e
Prothonotary, Commaon Pleas Court of
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

pated XLONEN I AD
(SEAL) Bm}th'p\' vy Aoy

Deputy

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts ~

4
MV r~ phia h_ ‘f "'FFW‘"'}‘! T Tty



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
Plaintiff,
VS,

PERRY L. WOOLRIDGE and CAROL S.
WOOLRIDGE,

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION
No. 2015CV1056

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO PA. R.C.P.
3129.1

Filed on behalf of PNC Bank, National
Association, Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Brett A. Solomon, Esquire

Pa. I.D. No. 83748

Michael C. Mazack

Pa. 1.D. No. 205742

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.
Firm #287

1500 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222
(412) 566-1212




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, )y CHIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, ; No. 2015CV1056
VS. i
PERRY L. WOOLRIDGE and CAROL S. ;
WOOLRIDGE, )
Defendants. ;

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO Pa. R.C.P. 3129.1

PNC Bank, National Association, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorneys, Tucker
Arensberg, P.C., set forth as of the date of the Praecipe for Writ of Execution has filed the
following information concerning the real property located in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

1. Name and address of the Owner or Reputed Owner:
PERRY L. WOOLRIDGE 57 Kings Point
and CAROL S. WOOLRIDGE Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:
SAME AS ABOVE
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien

on the real property to be sold:

PNC BANK, clo Brett A. Solomon, Esquire
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION Michael C. Mazack, Esquire
Tucker Arensberg, P.C.
1500 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
PNC BANK, clo Brett A. Solomon, Esquire
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION Michael C. Mazack, Esquire

Tucker Arensberg, P.C.
1500 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222



Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on their

property:

UNKNOWN

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

COLUMBIA COUNTY
TREASURER

COLUMBIA COUNTY
TAX CLAIM BUREAU

COLUMBIA COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF PA

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG, clo
TAX COLLECTOR

BLOOMSBURG AREA
SCHOOL DISTRICT

BLOOMSBURG AREA c/o
SCHOOL DISTRICT

35 West Main Street
Biocomsburg, PA 17815

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

35 West Main Street
Bioomsburg, PA 17815

P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Mary F. Ward

Town Hall

301 E. Second Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

728 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Mary F. Ward

Town Hall

301 E. Second Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge
who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

COLUMBIA COUNTY
DOMESTIC REALTIONS

TENANT/OCCUPANT

15 Perry Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

61 N. lron Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

The information provided in the foregoing Affidavit is provided solely to comply with the
Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure 3129.1, and it is not intended to be a comprehensive
abstract of the condition of the title of the real estate which is being sold under this execution.

No person or entity is entitled to rely on any statements made herein in regard to the condition
of the title of the property or to rely on any statement herein in formulating bids which might be
made at the sale of the property.



| verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.
Dated: [&/J f/;‘g By: %02’7 7j i

Brett A. Solomon, Esquire
Michael C. Mazack, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Sworn to and subscribed hefore me
this __{/{h _ dayof __fezmbe< 2015

Nofary Public o

My Commission Expires: CSTARIAL S i, N{m o
w G. Friegbarg, NO
l l\é%‘th;f Pittsburgh, Nlagheny Cacu;é\,{g
My Commniiasion Expired Jung 18,

= BTNV LUAN A RSSCLATION €
THBER, PE!



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
Plaintiff,
VS,

PERRY L. WOOLRIDGE and CAROL S.
WOOLRIDGE,

Defendants.

CiVIL DIVISION
No. 2015CV1056

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

Filed on behalf of PNC Bank, National
Association, Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Brett A. Solomon, Esquire

Pa. .D. No. 83746

Michael C. Mazack

Pa. [.D. No 205742

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.
Firm #287

1500 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222
(412) 566-1212




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, No. 2015CV1056
VS.

PERRY L. WOOLRIDGE and CAROL S.
WOOLRIDGE,

R T I e

Defendants.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
)  ss:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS OF DEFENDANTS

Before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for aforesaid Commonwealth and
County, personally appeared Michael C. Mazack, Esquire, who being duly sworn, deposes and
says as follows:

1. That he is counsel for the Plaintiff in the above referenced matter.

2. That to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, the last known address

of Defendants is 57 Kings Point, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815,

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C
— 3

Michael C. Mazack, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

Sworn to and subscribed before me
this__/%h ___ dayof _freembed , 2015,

TR

Notary Bublic MMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA

. NOTARIAL SEAL |
My Commission Expires:| daihew G. Frisdberg. Notary Pubfic |
SUATD T

ion B ! i

MENZER, PERISY! Frraane 13. 2019

~VARLA R A NETASES




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, ) CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, ; No. 2015CV1056
)
PERRY L. WOOLRIDGE and CAROL S. ;
WOOLRIDGE, )
Defendants. ;

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

[, Michael C. Mazack, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law, hereby depose and
say that the Defendants, Perry L. Woolridge and Carol S. Woolridge, are not members of the

military service of the United States of America to the best of my knowledge, information and
belief.

Michael C. Mazack, Esquire

Sworn to and subscribed before me

. Jffl - .
this _.f_Hb'._ day_9f7 QL{C’ //’Z_( , 2015. ) o
e e T e R i
"“'”f-_:;:.ffz/":f/# / i e
Notary Public P S
- " COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA o
My Commission Expires: NOTARIAL SEAL _ - o
Matthew G. Friedberg, Notary Public - y

: : ty
City of Pittsburgh, AHegheny Coun

My Commission Expires June 18, 201?{}1
WEWBER, FEMNSTLYANIA ATEOCIAT IO OF NOTARIES




Matt Friedb 412.584 5578
TUCKER ARENSBERG mfrieZEerg@tucker! aw.com

Altorneys

December 11, 2015

Sheriff of Columbia County
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: PNC Bank, National Association v. Percy L. Woolridge and
Carol 8. Woolridge
Case No. 2015CV1056

Dear Sheriff:

We have sent the Prothonotary a Praecipe for Writ of Execution for filing and have asked
that the enclosed service copy of the original Writ be forwarded to you along with the
instructions for service, sale documents and a check in the amount of $1,350.00, which
was quoted as the correct deposit for setting a sale of real estate.

Please complete service in the manner we have instructed and return the verification of
service in the self-addressed stamped envelopes provided.

Thank you for your assistance and cooperation in this matter. If you have any questions
or need anything further from our office, please do not hesitate to give me a call at the
direct dial number above.

Very fruly yours,

fmgf
Enclosures

BANK_FIN:526566-1 000011-170558

Tucker Arensberg, PC. 1500 One PPG Place Fittsburgh, PA 15222 p. 412.8366.1212 £ 4125945619  www.luckerlaw.com
2 Lemoyng Drive Suile 200 iemoyne, PA 17043 p. 717.234.4121 t. 717 232.6802



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
Plaintiff,
VS,

PERRY L. WOOLRIDGE and CAROL S.
WOOLRIDGE,

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION
No. 2015CV1056

AFFIDAVIT OF ACT 6

Filed on behalf of PNC Bank, National
Association, Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Brett A. Solomon, Esquire

Pa. I.D. No. 83746

Michael C. Mazack, Esquire

Pa. 1.D. No. 205742

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.
Firm #287

1500 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222
(412) 566-1212



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, No. 2015CV1056
V8.

PERRY L. WOOLRIDGE and CAROL S.
WOOLRIDGE,

N S B Mt P N N Tl S e

Defendants.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
88:

St St S

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

Before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Michael C. Mazack, Esquire, being duly

sworn, deposes and says:

THAT Notice of PNC Bank, National Association, intention to foreclose, pursuant to 41

P.S. §403 (Act 6 of 1974), was given to Defendants on or about July 11, 2014,

ﬁé

Michael C. Mazack, Esquire

Sworn to and subscribed hefore me
this__//h day of _ et 2015.

’%
Nofary Public ~
MMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLWVANLA

NOTARIAL SEAL .
fdatthew G. Friedberg, Notary Public
City of Pittsburgh, Allsgheny County

My Commission Expires Juna 18, 2(:1?

My Commission Expires:




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, No. 2015CV1056
vS. AFFIDAVIT OF ACT 91
PERRY L. WOOLRIDGE and CAROL S.
WOOLRIDGE,
Defendants. Filed on behalf of PNC Bank, National

Association, Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Breit A. Solomon, Esquire

Pa. 1.D. No. 83746

Michael C. Mazack

Pa. 1.D. No. 205742

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.
Firm #287

1500 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222
(412) 566-1212



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CIVIL DiVISION

Plaintiff, No. 2015CV1056
Vs,

PERRY L. WOOLRIDGE and CAROL S.
WOOLRIDGE,

i S )

Defendants.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
38

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

Before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for aforesaid Commonwealth and
County, personally appeared Michael C. Mazack, Esquire, who being duly sworn, deposes and

says:

THAT Notice pursuant to 35 P.S. §1680.403 (Homeowner's Emergency Mortgage

Assistance Act of 1983 - Act 91 of 1983) was given to Defendants on or about July 11, 2Q14.

=)

Michael C. Mazack, Eéquifé

Swaorn to and subscribed before me
this__/fth day of &_(gﬁg , 2015.

—

Notary Public = ~
! COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

e s NOTARIAL SEAL X
My Commission Expires: Matthew G. Friedberg, Notary Public

i County
City of Pittsburgh, Alleghany
My éommissinn Expires June 18, 201—.9-Q
WMEMEER, FENNSYLVANI TATION QF NOTARIES




[N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, No. 2015CV1056
Vs, AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
PERRY L. WOOLRIDGE and CAROL S.
WOOLRIDGE,
Defendants. Filed on behalf of PNC Bank, National

Association, Plaintiff

Counse! of Record for this Party:
Brett A. Solomon, Esquire

Pa. .D. No. 83746

Michael C. Mazack

Pa. [.D. No 205742

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.
Firm #287

1500 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222
(412) 566-1212



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, No. 2015CV1056
VS,

PERRY L. WOOLRIDGE and CAROL S.
WOOLRIDGE,

et Mt M Nt o gt Vo Vo Vg Mo

Pefendants.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA }
) 88
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS OF DEFENDANTS

Before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for aforesaid Commonwealth and
County, personally appeared Michael C. Mazack, Esquire, who being duly sworn, deposes and
says as follows:

1. That he is counsel for the Plaintiff in the above referenced matter.

2. That to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, the last known address

of Defendants is 57 Kings Point, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815.

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.

77

Michael C. Mazack, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this  /Mh  dayof ferember |, 2015.

Notary Public MONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL

Matthew G. Friedber N i
: . , Not

City of Pittaburgh, Aﬁe o Counks

My Comiuion Expires
BER, P 1A ASE




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, No. 2015CV1056
VS.

PERRY L. WOOLRIDGE and CAROL S.
WOOLRIDGE,

et Y S Sl T T e et Tl

Defendants.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE

TO: Perry L. Woolridge
57 Kings Point
Bloomsburg PA 18603

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Wirit of Execution issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and to the Sheriff of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, directed, there will be exposed to Public Sale in the :

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
435 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
on , at , the following described real estate, of which
PERRY L. WOOLRIDGE and CARQL S. WOOLRIDGE are the owner or reputed owner:
Please see attached description of property.

The said Writ of Execution has been issued on a judgment in the mortgage foreclosure
action of:

PNC Bank, National Association
vs.
PERRY L. WOOLRIDGE and CAROL 8. WOOLRIDGE

at Ex. No. 2015CV1056 in the amount of $87,488.23.



Claims against property must be filed at the Office of the Sheriff before the above sale
date.

Claims to proceeds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff before distribution.

Schedule of Distribution will be filed with the Office of the Sheriff no later than thirty (30)
days from sale date.

Exemptions to Distribution or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale must be filed with the
Office of the Sheriff no later than ten (10) days from the date when the Schedule of Distribution
is filed in the Office of the Sheriff.

Attached hereto is a copy of the Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is
a judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment.
You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you
more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE AND THE WRIT OF EXECUTION TO YOUR
LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO
TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND CUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL ADVICE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

You may have legal rights to prevent the Sheriff's Sale and the loss of your property. In
order to exercise those rights, prompt action on your part is necessary. A lawyer may be able to
help you.

You may have the right to prevent or delay the Sheriff's Sale by filing, before the sale
oceurs, a petition to open or strike the judgment or a petition to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Cowrt any defense or
objection you might have within twenty (20) days after service of the Complaint in Mortgage
Foreclosure and Notice to Defend, you may have the right to have the judgment opened if you
promptly file a petition with the Court alleging a valid defense and a reasonable excuse for
failing to file defense on time. If the judgment is opened, the Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily be
delayed pending a trial of the issue of whether the plaintiff has a valid claim to foreclose the
mortgage or judgment.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the Sheriff has not made a
valid return of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend or if the judgment was entered
before twenty (20) days after service or in certain other events. To exercise this right you would
have to file a petition to strike the judgment.

You may also have the right to petition the Court to stay or delay the execution and the
Sheriff's Sale if you can show a defect in the Writ of Execution or service or demonstrate any
other legal or equitable right.



YOU MAY ALSO HAVE THE RIGHT TO HAVE THE SHERIFF'S SALE SET ASIDE IF
THE PROPERTY IS SOLD FOR A GROSSLY INADEQUATE PRICE OR IF THERE ARE
DEFECTS IN THE SHERIFF'S SALE. TO EXERCISE THIS RIGHT YOU SHOULD FILE A
PETITION WITH THE COURT AFTER THE SALE AND BEFORE THE SHERIFF HAS
DELIVERED HIS DEED TO THE PROPERTY. THE SHERIFF WILL DELIVER THE DEED IF
NO PETITION TO SET ASIDE THE SALE IS FILED WITHIN THE TEN (10) DAYS FROM THE
DATE WHEN THE SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION IS FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE
SHERIFF.

i
Brett A. Sclomon, Esquire
Pa. |.D. No. 83746
Michael C. Mazack, Esquire
Pa. |.D. No. 205742
1500 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222
(412) 566-1212
Attorneys for PNC Bank, National Association,
Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, No. 2015CV1056
VS,

PERRY L. WOOLRIDGE and CAROL S.
WOOLRIDGE,

T i

Defendants.

EGAL DESCRIPTION OF REAL ESTATE

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of ground situate in the A.Z. Schock and John A. Funston
Addition to the Town of Bloomburg, known as “Reservoir Hill” being Lot No. 40, the dimensions
of which will more fully appear by reference to the plot of said lots filled of record in the office of
the recorder of Deeds of Columbia County at Bloomsburg Pennsylvania in Map Book Volume 1,
pages 80 and 81.

Being the same property which Carol S. Turner, now by marriage, Carol S. Woolridge
and Perry L. Woolridge, her husband, granted and conveyed unto Perry L. Woolridge and Carol
S. Woolridge, his wife, as tenants by the entireties by deed dated July 6, 2000 and recorded
August 31, 2000 in the Recorder's Office of said County in Instrument #200008273.

61 North Iron Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Permanent Parcel No.: 5E-5-59
//L’/"

Brett A. Solomon, Esquire
Michael C. Mazack, Esquire




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, No. 2015CV1056
VS,

PERRY L. WOOLRIDGE and CARQOL S.
WOOLRIDGE,

S St St St St Vot St St St Sr?

Defendants.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF REAL ESTATE

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of ground situate in the A.Z. Schock and John A. Funston
Addition to the Town of Bloomburg, known as “Reservoir Hill"’ being Lot No. 40, the dimensions
of which will more fully appear by reference to the plot of said lots filled of record in the office of
the recorder of Deeds of Columbia County at Bloomsburg Pennsylvania in Map Book Volume 1,
pages 80 and 81.

Being the same property which Carol S. Turner, now by marriage, Carol 8. Woolridge
and Perry L. Woolridge, her husband, granted and conveyed unto Perry L. Woolridge and Carol
8. Woolridge, his wife, as tenants by the entireties by deed dated July 6, 2000 and recorded
August 31, 2000 in the Recorder’s Office of said County in Instrument #200008273.

61 North Iron Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Permanent Parcel No.: 5E-5-59 M

Brett A. Solomon, Esquire
Michael C. Mazack, Esquire




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, No. 2015CV1056
VS,

PERRY L. WOOLRIDGE and CAROL S.
WOOLRIDGE,

e T S R i T L ST S

Defendants.

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within writ may leave
same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, after notifying such
person of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to
any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale

thereof.

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.

Brett A. Solomon, Esquire
Michael C. Mazack, Esquire
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Document Receipt

Trans # 7054 Carrier / service.  USPS Server First-Class Mail& 12f22/201512:00:00
AM
Ship to:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE 1S SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
200 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOCR Tracking #: 71501140008000070482
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING Poc Ref #. 2015ED168
Postage 5.1300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 15107
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Print Your Documcnts

Occument Receipt

Trans # 7053

Ship to:
OFFICE QOF F A LR

PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG

PA

Carrier § serviee,  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 124222015 12:00:00
AM
DEFARTMENT OF FUBLIC
WELFARE
Tracking #: ¥1901140005000070475
[Doc Ref #: 2015ED168
Pastage 5.1300
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Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trars # 7033 Carrier / serace, USPS Server First-Class Maill®
Ship ta:
OFFICE OF F.A LR DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8018 Tracking #. 71501140008000070475

Dac Ref #: 2015ED168

Postage 51300
HARRISBURG PA 17103
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Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 7052 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 1242242019 12:00:00
AM
Ship ta
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking & 71901140006000070468
Cac Ref #: 2015ED168
Postage 5.1300

HARRISBURG PA 17128
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Print Your Documents

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 7055 Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 122242015 12:00:00
AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPPCRT GROUP INTERMAL REWVEMUE
SERVYICE

600 ARCH STREET RCCH 3259 Tracking #: 719011 40008000070459

Doc Ref &: 2015ED188

Postage 5.1300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19106
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Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 7055 Carrier / service,  USPS Server First-Class Mzil® 122212015 12:00:00
AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUFPORT GROLURP INTERMAL REWVEMNUE
SERVICE

B00 ARCH STREET ROCM 3258 Tracking #: 71801140006000070489

Doc Ref # 2D15ED168B

Pastage 5.1300

PHILACELPHIA  PA 18108
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Tucker Arensberg, P.C. PNCBANK
ATTORNEYS AT LAW EY frank Natiutal skl 8.8/430)
1300 ONE PPG PLACE
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLY ANIA 15222 Date. December 7, 2015
(412) 566-1212
DEY: One thOUsand three hundred flﬂy and 00;100**\!*!*"*‘t*“1k--- * * i e Ve e e A e ke T A A i e A e ey £ AR AR R A AR el $ **k1 .350.00.*’ f
PAY TO THE ORDER OF-
i Tucker Arcnshery, E.C.

Yord Afer 180 Days
SHERIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY

[ .o
ALTHORIZED SIGNATURE

"THie BOCHIM ENT CONTAING HERT.S

MIFLe? e 'DLEDDDDQEI DDDLDDLQL&W




